ORDER TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS ON PROPERTY LEASE

It is ordered by the Council of the City of Laurel that the City Clerk is hereby authorized

to advertise for sealed bids for the lease of the property described below:

GENERAL DESCRIPTION COMMENCE AT AN X IN CONCRETE MARKING THE SOUTHEASE CORNER OF LOT 47 OF THE COMMERCIAL BLOCK ADDITION

TO THE CITY OF LAUREL, MISSISSIPPI, AND RUN N 33\*45'00" E ALONG THE

EASTERN LINE OF SAID LOT 47 FOR 11.80 FEET FOR THE POINT OF BEGINNING. THENCE RUN N 56\*15'00" W FOR 12.50 FEET; THENCE RUN N 33\*45'00" E FOR

15.00 FEET; THENCE RUN S 56\*15.00" E FOR 12.50 FEET TO THE EASTERN LINE OF

SAID LOT 47; THENCE RUN S 33\*45'00"W ALONG SAID LOT LINE FOR 15.00 FEET

BACK TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. SAID PARCEL IS A PART OF LOT 47 OF

THE COMMERCIAL BLOCK ADDITION TO THE CITY OF LAUREL, MISSISSIPPI,

AND CONTAINS 187.5 SQUARE FEET.

Said bids are to be filed with the City Clerk before 9:59 A.M. local time on October 8, 2019 at

which time the bids will be publicly opened by the City Clerk at 10:00.

The City of Laurel reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to determine the best

and/or lowest bid, to waive any irregularities in bidding and to accept such proposal and bid as it

deems to be in the public interest.

Whereupon motion was made by Councilperson Carmichael, seconded by Councilperson

Wheat, that the foregoing Order be adopted.

Upon roll call vote, the result was as follows:

YEAS: Capers, Wheat, Thaxton, Carmichael, S. Comegys, T. Comegys, Page

NAYS: None

ABSTAINING: None

ABSENT: None

The President thereupon declare	ed the motion carried and the Order adopted this
the 17 <sup>th</sup> day of September 2019.	
	PRESIDENT OF THE COUNCIL
ATTESTED AND SUBMITTED TO COUNCIL ON	ΓΟ THE MAYOR BY THE CLERK OF THE
	CLERK OF THE COUNCIL
	APPROVED ( ) DATE
	VETOED ( ) DATE
	MAYOR
ATTEST:	WINTOK
CITY CLERK	
	* * * * * * * * *
Min. of 09/17/19; M	Iin. Bk. 101; Page, Agn. Item No. 4L